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Product Change Notice
PCN#: EE-PCN15013
November, 6 2015

CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:
Assembly Site.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
The assembly for select power inductors will include an additional manufacturing location. A marking code of PH
is in the date code to identify the Philippines manufacturing plant.

REASON FOR CHANGE:
The addition of the assembly site supplements existing capacity to enhance our ability to better serve customers.

EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY, RELIABILITY, PERFORMANCE:
There will be no effect on the quality, reliability, or performance. There are no changes to form, fit, and function of
the devices.

PARTS FAMILIES AFFECTED:

CTX00-18330

CTX02-13664

CTX01-18496

CTX02-13665

CTX01-18972

CTX02-13716

CTX02-16030

CTX03-12757

CTX02-13063

CTX03-14856

CTX02-16076

CTX03-15256

CTX02-13498

CTX16-15954

CTX02-13509

CTX16-17360

TIME SCHEDULE:

Start Shipment Date: January 2016. Existing inventory is to be used as is.
Last Time Buy Date: n/a

Last Time Shipment Date: n/a

SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:
Available upon request

QUALIFICATION DATA:
Available upon request

ISSUED BY:
Paul Wiener, Global Product Manager — Magnetics

CONTACT INFORMATION:
For questions or comments, please contact your local Eaton sales representative.




