

Eaton 5735 W. Las Positas Blvd #100 Pleasanton, CA 94588 Phone: (925) 924-8500

# **Product Change Notice**

PCN#: EE-PCN15013 November, 6 2015

# **CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:**

Assembly Site.

#### **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

The assembly for select power inductors will include an additional manufacturing location. A marking code of PH is in the date code to identify the Philippines manufacturing plant.

#### **REASON FOR CHANGE:**

The addition of the assembly site supplements existing capacity to enhance our ability to better serve customers.

#### **EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY, RELIABILITY, PERFORMANCE:**

There will be no effect on the quality, reliability, or performance. There are no changes to form, fit, and function of the devices.

# PARTS FAMILIES AFFECTED:

CTX00-18330	CTX02-13664
CTX01-18496	CTX02-13665
CTX01-18972	CTX02-13716
CTX02-16030	CTX03-12757
CTX02-13063	CTX03-14856
CTX02-16076	CTX03-15256
CTX02-13498	CTX16-15954
CTX02-13509	CTX16-17360

# TIME SCHEDULE:

Start Shipment Date: January 2016. Existing inventory is to be used as is. Last Time Buy Date: n/a Last Time Shipment Date: n/a

# SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:

Available upon request

# **QUALIFICATION DATA:**

Available upon request

#### **ISSUED BY:**

Paul Wiener, Global Product Manager - Magnetics

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

For questions or comments, please contact your local Eaton sales representative.